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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

New Orleans, LA

account

Nov 6, 1840
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Names:
Atkins & Street
Beckwith, Jonathan
Bransford, Abram
Burton, Thomas O.
Collier, Thomas H.
Cooper, Charity
Crutcher, Chaney
Darwin, George
Dillard, Thomas L.
Echols & Hollowell
Echols, Elkanah
Ewing, Rice & Co.

Fackler, John J.
Fennell, Isham
Finley, Alex
Finley, Alva
Fondren, Thomas
Gardner, William D.
Gee, William H.
Hine, Silas & Bro.
Howell, Doe & Co.
Jones, Hamilton P.
Jordan, John G.

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

Lowe, B. M. & Co.
Maclin, B. W.
Mastin & Bro.
Morrow, A. P. & Co.
Murphy, Thomas B.
Patton & Bro.
Patton, William
Pickett, Stephen
Powers & McDonald
Pruit, V. G. estate

Reese, Ferris &
Banks

Russel, A.
Russel, Albert
Rutland, John W.
Sanford, William, Jr.
Smith, Henry D.
Snodgrass, Thomas
Stewart, William
Tate, John M.
Theo & Lacy
Toney, Edmond



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Vasser & Redus Watkins, Paul J. White, Samuel D.

New Orleans, LA

account

November, 1840 October, 1840
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Anderson, R. W.
Cordle, Charles W.
Ewing, Rice & Co.

Hine, Silas & Bro.
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan

McDonnell &
Levdert

Newman, S, C.

Roach, C. S. & Co.
Thompson, Charles
Vining, John

New Orleans, LA

account

October, 1840
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Names:
Anderson, B. W. W.
Beirne & Burnside
Beirne, Marion
Bell, Henry
Bills & McNeal
Bradford, Daniel
Briggs, John
Burkes, John P. & Co.
Burnes, John C.
Burrus, John C.
Cenas, H. B.
Coggeshall, James C.

Connally, George
Dewoody & Hobbs
Discon, Strong & Co.
Donegan, James J.
Easley, John
Ellison, John B. &

Co.
Ewing, S. S.
Fariss, John S.
Field, Robert
Garrett & Taylor
Goran, A. R.

Harbert, W. & J.
Harkins, M.
Hayter, W. D. & Co.
James, W. R.
Jones, John W.
Jones, Robert B.
Kumpe, John
Lea, Willis M.
Lockhart & Arrott
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan
Lockhart, Thomas

Markham &
Hassenburg

Mason, George
Mastin & Bro.
Mitchell, Thomas H.
Moore, John S.
Patton & Bro.
Peel, Volney
Percy, Thomas S.
Peters, John
Pope, E. & G.
Pope, William H.



Types:

Dates:

Posey & Manning
Rohan & Freeland
Shoemake, F.
Smith, Henry

Sykes, Richard S.
Tate, Abner
Taylor, Joseph
Todd, William

Ward, Moffitt & Co.
Watkins, T. A.
Weakley, James
White & Terry

Wilburn, Isaac
Wofford, W. M.
Wyche, John F.

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Topics:

Names:
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan

Campbell, Samuel D.
Collier, Elizabeth S.
Collier, William
Coman, James M.
Cowan, John Z.
Crenshaw, A. & Co.
Critz, John
Davis, Thornton
Davis, William
Dickson, William

Digges, Hobson &
Co.

Dubose, A. B.
Dunn estate
Earley, Thomas S.
Echols & Hollowell
Farrar, S. C.
Fearn, Robert
Fearn, Thomas
Fleming, William

Flournoy, Francis
Ford, John
Glasgow, John
Glasscock, William

H.
Goodman, G. S.
Hancock, Nathan
Hayes & Todd
Henderson & Gaines
Henry, Hugh & Son

Howell & Shelton
Hubbard, Ralph
Hutchings & Taylor
James, D. S.
Jones, Friley
Jones, James S.
Kennedy, Charles
Kine, S. & Bro.
Kirby, Lewis & Co.
Lynch, Hugh & Co.



Types:

Dates:

Magee, Samuel
Malone, W. E.
Martin & Austin
Mascus, Robert
Mastin & Bro.
Miiller & Moon
Morgan, Crutcher &

Co.
Morrow, H. D.
Neal & Farris
Ogden & Warwick
Patteson, Benjamin

Patton, Donegan &
Co.

Perry, Aaron, Jr.
Peters, Thomas M.
Phillips, George A.
Price, E. H.
Reed, James & Co.
Reese, Ferrie &

Banks
Reilly, P. O.
Roach, C. S. & Co.
Robertson, J. M. C.

Russel, Albert
Sandidger, Garrett S.
Sickles & Co.
Sively, Jacob
Smith, Frederick R.
Sykes, William
Tate & Taylor
Taylor, Thomas
Trigg & Elliot
Vasser & Redus
Vasser, Coleman &

Co.

Walker, Paul J.
Walpole, J. W.
Watkins, M. S.
Watson, Joseph
Wayland, James C.
White & Carter
White & Terry
Wiggins, H. W.
Wills, A. J.
Wimberley, A.
Wood, William H.
Wyche, John F.

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Topics:

Names:
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan

Acklen, E.
Aderson, Hamilton
Ayres, John B. & Co.
Beadles, S. H.
Beard, A.
Beirne, George P.
Bowen, John W.
Brahan, Robert W.
Breck, Samuel
Bridges, Isaac & C.

Callahan, J. T.
Caulfield, D. & J.
Crutcher, William
Davis, James
Davis, John
Deadrich, E. & J. G.
Derrick, W.
Douglas, H. & B.
Dubose, A. B. C.
Dudley & Nelson

Echols & Hollowell
Elcan, George W.
Eldridge, John R. B.
Ewing, S. S.
Finley & Co.
Finley, A.
Flowers, William
Foster & Fogg
Gaither & Co.
Garnett, J. G.

Hardin, John
Henderson, B. N.
Hodges, F. & Co.
Hogun, W. B. & W.
Huie & Hale
Jones, Caesar A.
King, William M.
Love, Benjamin
Lynch & Co.
Malone, James H.



Types:

Dates:

Marshall, S. P.
Martin, D. A.
Masterson &

Callahan
Maxwell, David
Meggett, John
Meriwether, J.
Murphy, B., Mrs.
Nunally, James B.
Parker, E. & H. R.

Patteson, B.
Penick, J. M.
Phillips, George A.
Pope, John
Richards &

Montgomery
Robert & Williams
Smith, N. & S.
T. Vann, R. B.

Purdom &

Robinson
Tait, James M.
Taylor, Thomas
Vaugan & Trigg
Veitch, William
Vincent & Nolte
Walker & Atkinson
Wallace & Lewis
Watkins, B. T.
Webster, John M.

White, C. C.
White, Waldran &

Co.
Withers, Sterling
Woffard, Isabella A.
Woffard, William M.
Wright, John
Yarbrough, Henry M.
Young, George W.

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Topics:

Names:
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan

Aiken, W. A.
Alexander & Briggs
Allen, Matthew S.
Anderson & Walker
Anderson, William
Ashhurst, Richard &

Sons
Barton, C. T.
Bedford, Matilda
Brahan, Robert W.

Breck & Erskine
Bynum, Oakley
Clarke, William
Connally & Jones
Cruse, S.
Dunn, Dudley
Echols, William
Elcan, George W.
Fearn, George
Herbert, Nathaniel

Hopkins, A. F.
Hopkins, Erskine &

fearn
Jones, J. N. S.
Joy, Charles S.
Kimbrough, W.
Lanier, Isaac W.
Lesueur, L.
Ligon, James
Lumpkin, W. B.

MCGehee, Archibald
Malone, Booth
Manning, P. T. & G.

F.
Mason, Henry D.
Mason, Richard
McCuller, A.
McDonnell, Erskine

& Breck



Types:

Dates:

Meriwether, Ingram
& Co.

O'Reilly, P.
O'Reilly's & Brady
Parker, E. T.
Parker, James
Patton, Robert M.
Pegram, E.
Polk, Thomas J.

Rawlings, J. J.
Reese, Fernie &

Banks
Rodgers, John B.
Rowan & Dillard
Royster & Wash
Russell, A.
Saffarans, P.
Sangan, M.

Shanks & Thompson
Simmons, Thomas
Sledge, O. D. & Co.
Snoddy, N. D.
Stokes, Henry
Sykes, Benjamin
Tate, Jesse M.
Tate, Waddy
Taylor, W. V.

Toney, E.
Trigg, John
Wagnon, John P.
Walpole & Rogers
Weaver, Neal & Co.
White, Waldran &

Co.
Whiting & Stark
Wood, Edward

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Topics:

Names:
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan

Adams & Blunt
Anderson, Walker &

Co.
Benson, John
Bowen, Dillard,

Breck & Co.
Bradford, D.
Brady, J. B. & Co.
Brower, B. & Co.
Brown Bros. & Co.

Clarke & McAdory
Cobb, Thomas M.
Coggeshall, James C.
Combs, Thomas
Davis, William
Echols, Larkin
Echols, William
Erskine, Alexander
Farrar, S. C.
Finley, William

Graham, Barnett
Green, George & Bro.
Guy, James J.
H. R. Boyd, Smith &

Co.
Hamblen, Samuel
Harkis, M.
Haseltine, Haddock

& Co.

Hayter, Johnson &
Co.

Higgins, H. & Co.
Hoville, S. F. & D.
Howard, W. & Co.
Hunter, D. M. & Co.
Irby & Mastin
J. & R. Boyd, Smith

& Co.
Johnson, Jacob S.



Types:

Dates:

Joyner, R.
Key, C. D. & E.
Key, S. D.
Lee, Henry R. & Co.
McCuller, A.
McDaniel, Elijah
McKeon, P.
Mitchell, John C.
Ogden & Southgate
Patteson, Bernard M.

Patton & Bro.
Petty, Hilliard
Potts, John J.
Prout, H. A. & Co.
Rawlings, Ena
Rawlings, Wren &

Co.
Rhodes, Henry W.
Rogers & Hawthorn
Sangan, M.

Sherrod, Benjamin
Slark, Day, Stauffer

& Co.
Smith, Frederick R.
Snoddy, N. D.
Steinberger, Williams

& Co.
Tate, Z. M. & Co.
Terry & Wisdom
Trigg, H. A.

Trigg, John & James
Turner, H. B.
Turner, W. H.
Vining, John
Webster, John M.
White, James estate
Wilkinson, George
Wills, J. H.
Wright, John
Wyley, James & C. K.

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Topics:

Names:
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan

Barton, C. T.
Barton, C. T. & Bro.
Bond, John
Bond, Samuel
Caudle, G. N.
Clement & Carr
Coghill & Hart
Colles, James & Co.

(Coles)
Cooper, Joseph

Cotton, Joseph
Dennistoun, A. & J.

& Co.
Drake, William B.
Egg & Pope
Harbert, W. & J.
Hutchings, A. J.
Hyman, C.
Jones, Chamberlayne
Jones, La Fayette

Kimbrough, B.
Locke, C.
Locke, Joseph
Malone, John N.
McGregor, R. & Co.
McMahon, A. W. &

Co.
Means, H. H.
Miller & Moon
Nelson & Titus

Null, Thomas
Ogden, J. P.
Park, Alexander
Patton, Donegan &

Co.
Peake, S. H.
Postlethwaite,

Bradford & Co.
Pulliam, Elijah
Rembert, A.



Types:

Dates:

Smith, E. B.
Spaugenberg, S.

Sykes, W. A.
Tate, Jesse M.

Taylor, Fletcher
Taylor, John

Taylor, William A.
Trigg & Chester

balance sheet

Dec 21, 1840
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Name & Place Index

Acklen, E. 7
Adams & Blunt 9
Aderson, Hamilton 7
Aiken, W. A. 8
Alexander & Briggs 8
Allen, Matthew S. 8
Anderson & Walker 8
Anderson, B. W. W. 5
Anderson, R. W. 3
Anderson, Walker & Co. 9
Anderson, William 8
Ashhurst, Richard & Sons 8
Atkins & Street 2
Ayres, John B. & Co. 7
Barton, C. T. & Bro. 10
Barton, C. T. 8, 10
Beadles, S. H. 7
Beard, A. 7
Beckwith, Jonathan 2
Bedford, Matilda 8
Beirne & Burnside 5
Beirne, George P. 7
Beirne, Marion 5
Bell, Henry 5
Benson, John 9
Bills & McNeal 5
Bond, John 10
Bond, Samuel 10
Bowen, Dillard, Breck & Co. 9
Bowen, John W. 7
Bradford, D. 9
Bradford, Daniel 5
Brady, J. B. & Co. 9
Brahan, Robert W. 7, 8
Bransford, Abram 2
Breck & Erskine 8
Breck, Samuel 7
Bridges, Isaac & C. 7
Briggs, John 5
Brower, B. & Co. 9
Brown Bros. & Co. 9
Burkes, John P. & Co. 5
Burnes, John C. 5
Burrus, John C. 5
Burton, Thomas O. 2
Bynum, Oakley 8
Callahan, J. T. 7
Campbell, Samuel D. 6
Caudle, G. N. 10
Caulfield, D. & J. 7
Cenas, H. B. 5
Clarke & McAdory 9

Clarke, William 8
Clement & Carr 10
Cobb, Thomas M. 9
Coggeshall, James C. 5, 9
Coghill & Hart 10
Colles, James & Co. (Coles) 10
Collier, Elizabeth S. 6
Collier, Thomas H. 2
Collier, William 6
Coman, James M. 6
Combs, Thomas 9
Connally & Jones 8
Connally, George 5
Cooper, Charity 2
Cooper, Joseph 10
Cordle, Charles W. 3
Cotton, Joseph 10
Cowan, John Z. 6
Crenshaw, A. & Co. 6
Critz, John 6
Cruse, S. 8
Crutcher, Chaney 2
Crutcher, William 7
Darwin, George 2
Davis, James 7
Davis, John 7
Davis, Thornton 6
Davis, William 6, 9
Deadrich, E. & J. G. 7
Dennistoun, A. & J. & Co. 10
Derrick, W. 7
Dewoody & Hobbs 5
Dickson, William 6
Digges, Hobson & Co. 6
Dillard, Thomas L. 2
Discon, Strong & Co. 5
Donegan, James J. 5
Donegan 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Douglas, H. & B. 7
Drake, William B. 10
Dubose, A. B. C. 7
Dubose, A. B. 6
Dudley & Nelson 7
Dunn estate 6
Dunn, Dudley 8
Earley, Thomas S. 6
Easley, John 5
Echols & Hollowell 2, 6, 7
Echols, Elkanah 2
Echols, Larkin 9
Echols, William 8, 9
Egg & Pope 10



Elcan, George W. 7, 8
Eldridge, John R. B. 7
Ellison, John B. & Co. 5
Erskine, Alexander 9
Ewing, Rice & Co. 2, 3
Ewing, S. S. 5, 7
Fackler, John J. 2
Fariss, John S. 5
Farrar, S. C. 6, 9
Fearn, George 8
Fearn, Robert 6
Fearn, Thomas 6
Fennell, Isham 2
Field, Robert 5
Finley & Co. 7
Finley, A. 7
Finley, Alex 2
Finley, Alva 2
Finley, William 9
Fleming, William 6
Flournoy, Francis 6
Flowers, William 7
Fondren, Thomas 2
Ford, John 6
Foster & Fogg 7
Gaither & Co. 7
Gardner, William D. 2
Garnett, J. G. 7
Garrett & Taylor 5
Gee, William H. 2
Glasgow, John 6
Glasscock, William H. 6
Goodman, G. S. 6
Goran, A. R. 5
Graham, Barnett 9
Green, George & Bro. 9
Guy, James J. 9
H. R. Boyd, Smith & Co. 9
Hamblen, Samuel 9
Hancock, Nathan 6
Harbert, W. & J. 5, 10
Hardin, John 7
Harkins, M. 5
Harkis, M. 9
Haseltine, Haddock & Co. 9
Hayes & Todd 6
Hayter, Johnson & Co. 9
Hayter, W. D. & Co. 5
Henderson & Gaines 6
Henderson, B. N. 7
Henry, Hugh & Son 6
Herbert, Nathaniel 8
Higgins, H. & Co. 9
Hine, Silas & Bro. 2, 3
Hodges, F. & Co. 7
Hogun, W. B. & W. 7
Hopkins, A. F. 8
Hopkins, Erskine & fearn 8
Hoville, S. F. & D. 9

Howard, W. & Co. 9
Howell & Shelton 6
Howell, Doe & Co. 2
Hubbard, Ralph 6
Huie & Hale 7
Hunter, D. M. & Co. 9
Hutchings & Taylor 6
Hutchings, A. J. 10
Hyman, C. 10
Irby & Mastin 9
J. & R. Boyd, Smith & Co. 9
James, D. S. 6
James, W. R. 5
Johnson, Jacob S. 9
Jones, Caesar A. 7
Jones, Chamberlayne 10
Jones, Friley 6
Jones, Hamilton P. 2
Jones, J. N. S. 8
Jones, James S. 6
Jones, John W. 5
Jones, La Fayette 10
Jones, Robert B. 5
Jordan, John G. 2
Joy, Charles S. 8
Joyner, R. 9
Kennedy, Charles 6
Key, C. D. & E. 9
Key, S. D. 9
Kimbrough, B. 10
Kimbrough, W. 8
Kine, S. & Bro. 6
King, William M. 7
Kirby, Lewis & Co. 6
Kumpe, John 5
Lanier, Isaac W. 8
Lea, Willis M. 5
Lee, Henry R. & Co. 9
Lesueur, L. 8
Ligon, James 8
Locke, C. 10
Locke, Joseph 10
Lockhart & Arrott 5
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Lockhart, Fearn & 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Lockhart, Thomas 5
Love, Benjamin 7
Lowe, B. M. & Co. 2
Lumpkin, W. B. 8
Lynch & Co. 7
Lynch, Hugh & Co. 6
Maclin, B. W. 2
Magee, Samuel 6
Malone, Booth 8
Malone, James H. 7
Malone, John N. 10
Malone, W. E. 6
Manning, P. T. & G. F. 8
Markham & Hassenburg 5



Marshall, S. P. 7
Martin & Austin 6
Martin, D. A. 7
Mascus, Robert 6
Mason, George 5
Mason, Henry D. 8
Mason, Richard 8
Masterson & Callahan 7
Mastin & Bro. 2, 5, 6
Maxwell, David 7
McCuller, A. 8, 9
McDaniel, Elijah 9
McDonnell & Levdert 3
McDonnell, Erskine & Breck 8
MCGehee, Archibald 8
McGregor, R. & Co. 10
McKeon, P. 9
McMahon, A. W. & Co. 10
Means, H. H. 10
Meggett, John 7
Meriwether, Ingram & Co. 8
Meriwether, J. 7
Miiller & Moon 6
Miller & Moon 10
Mitchell, John C. 9
Mitchell, Thomas H. 5
Moore, John S. 5
Morgan, Crutcher & Co. 6
Morrow, A. P. & Co. 2
Morrow, H. D. 6
Murphy, B., Mrs. 7
Murphy, Thomas B. 2
Neal & Farris 6
Nelson & Titus 10
New Orleans, LA 1, 2, 3
Newman, S, C. 3
Null, Thomas 10
Nunally, James B. 7
O'Reilly's & Brady 8
O'Reilly, P. 8
Ogden & Southgate 9
Ogden & Warwick 6
Ogden, J. P. 10
Park, Alexander 10
Parker, E. & H. R. 7
Parker, E. T. 8
Parker, James 8
Patteson, B. 7
Patteson, Benjamin 6
Patteson, Bernard M. 9
Patton & Bro. 2, 5, 9
Patton, Donegan & Co. 6, 10
Patton, Robert M. 8
Patton, William 2
Peake, S. H. 10
Peel, Volney 5
Pegram, E. 8
Penick, J. M. 7
Percy, Thomas S. 5

Perry, Aaron, Jr. 6
Peters, John 5
Peters, Thomas M. 6
Petty, Hilliard 9
Phillips, George A. 6, 7
Pickett, Stephen 2
Polk, Thomas J. 8
Pope, E. & G. 5
Pope, John 7
Pope, William H. 5
Posey & Manning 5
Postlethwaite, Bradford & Co. 10
Potts, John J. 9
Powers & McDonald 2
Price, E. H. 6
Prout, H. A. & Co. 9
Pruit, V. G. estate 2
Pulliam, Elijah 10
Rawlings, Ena 9
Rawlings, J. J. 8
Rawlings, Wren & Co. 9
Reed, James & Co. 6
Reese, Fernie & Banks 8
Reese, Ferrie & Banks 6
Reese, Ferris & Banks 2
Reilly, P. O. 6
Rembert, A. 10
Rhodes, Henry W. 9
Richards & Montgomery 7
Roach, C. S. & Co. 3, 6
Robert & Williams 7
Robertson, J. M. C. 6
Rodgers, John B. 8
Rogers & Hawthorn 9
Rohan & Freeland 5
Rowan & Dillard 8
Royster & Wash 8
Russel, A. 2
Russel, Albert 2, 6
Russell, A. 8
Rutland, John W. 2
Saffarans, P. 8
Sandidger, Garrett S. 6
Sanford, William, Jr. 2
Sangan, M. 8, 9
Shanks & Thompson 8
Sherrod, Benjamin 9
Shoemake, F. 5
Sickles & Co. 6
Simmons, Thomas 8
Sively, Jacob 6
Slark, Day, Stauffer & Co. 9
Sledge, O. D. & Co. 8
Smith, E. B. 10
Smith, Frederick R. 6, 9
Smith, Henry D. 2
Smith, Henry 5
Smith, N. & S. 7
Snoddy, N. D. 8, 9



Snodgrass, Thomas 2
Spaugenberg, S. 10
Steinberger, Williams & Co. 9
Stewart, William 2
Stokes, Henry 8
Sykes, Benjamin 8
Sykes, Richard S. 5
Sykes, W. A. 10
Sykes, William 6
T. Vann, R. B. Purdom & Robinson 7
Tait, James M. 7
Tate & Taylor 6
Tate, Abner 5
Tate, Jesse M. 8, 10
Tate, John M. 2
Tate, Waddy 8
Tate, Z. M. & Co. 9
Taylor, Fletcher 10
Taylor, John 10
Taylor, Joseph 5
Taylor, Thomas 6, 7
Taylor, W. V. 8
Taylor, William A. 10
Terry & Wisdom 9
Theo & Lacy 2
Thompson, Charles 3
Todd, William 5
Toney, E. 8
Toney, Edmond 2
Trigg & Chester 10
Trigg & Elliot 6
Trigg, H. A. 9
Trigg, John & James 9
Trigg, John 8
Turner, H. B. 9
Turner, W. H. 9
Vasser & Redus 2, 6
Vasser, Coleman & Co. 6
Vaugan & Trigg 7
Veitch, William 7
Vincent & Nolte 7

Vining, John 3, 9
Wagnon, John P. 8
Walker & Atkinson 7
Walker, Paul J. 6
Wallace & Lewis 7
Walpole & Rogers 8
Walpole, J. W. 6
Ward, Moffitt & Co. 5
Watkins, B. T. 7
Watkins, M. S. 6
Watkins, Paul J. 2
Watkins, T. A. 5
Watson, Joseph 6
Wayland, James C. 6
Weakley, James 5
Weaver, Neal & Co. 8
Webster, John M. 7, 9
White & Carter 6
White & Terry 5, 6
White, C. C. 7
White, James estate 9
White, Samuel D. 2
White, Waldran & Co. 7, 8
Whiting & Stark 8
Wiggins, H. W. 6
Wilburn, Isaac 5
Wilkinson, George 9
Wills, A. J. 6
Wills, J. H. 9
Wimberley, A. 6
Withers, Sterling 7
Woffard, Isabella A. 7
Woffard, William M. 7
Wofford, W. M. 5
Wood, Edward 8
Wood, William H. 6
Wright, John 7, 9
Wyche, John F. 5, 6
Wyley, James & C. K. 9
Yarbrough, Henry M. 7
Young, George W. 7
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